
 

2006 2007 2008 2009 2010 2011 2012 2013 2014 2015 2016

Number 441,036   441,956     461,581  480,820   488,265   498,486   514,745   532,176   536,999   560,605   582,183     
Per Day 1,208         1,211            1,265         1,317          1,338          1,366          1,410          1,458          1,471          1,536          1,591          
Per Hour 50 50 53 55 56 57 59 61 61 64 66
Percent Change 0.2             4.4          4.2           1.5           2.1           3.3           3.4           0.9           4.4           3.8           

Table 1. Number of Deaths and Percent Change: Philippines 2006-2016

Source: Philippine Statistics Authority, Civil Registration Service- Vital Statistics Division (PSA, CRS-VSD)
Note: Figures are not adjusted for under-registration  
 
 
Table 2. Number and Percent Distribution of Deaths by Sex and by Usual Residence, Philippines: 2016

Both 
Sexes

Male Female
Both 

Sexes
Male Female

Philippines 582,183     334,678       247,505       100.0 57.5 42.5 135.2

National Capital Region 76,839 44,455 32,384 13.2 7.6 5.6 137.3
Cordillera Administrative Region 8,329 4,875 3,454 1.4 0.8 0.6 141.1
Region I        -Ilocos Region 35,666 19,819 15,847 6.1 3.4 2.7 125.1
Region II       -Cagayan Valley 20,952 12,292 8,660 3.6 2.1 1.5 141.9
Region III      -Central Luzon 68,757 39,354 29,403 11.8 6.8 5.1 133.8
Region IV-A  -CALABARZON 82,764 47,357 35,407 14.2 8.1 6.1 133.8
Region IV-B  -MIMAROPA 16,105 9,420 6,685 2.8 1.6 1.1 140.9
Region V       -Bicol 36,228 20,566 15,662 6.2 3.5 2.7 131.3
Region VI      -Western Visayas 51,256 29,203 22,053 8.8 5.0 3.8 132.4
Region VII     -Central Visayas 47,937 26,911 21,026 8.2 4.6 3.6 128.0
Region VIII    -Eastern Visayas 23,821 13,482 10,339 4.1 2.3 1.8 130.4
Region IX      -Zamboanga Peninsula 17,457 10,202 7,255 3.0 1.8 1.2 140.6
Region X       -Northern Mindanao 26,070 15,245 10,825 4.5 2.6 1.9 140.8
Region XI      -Davao 29,260 17,197 12,063 5.0 3.0 2.1 142.6
Region XII     -SOCCSKSARGEN 22,115 13,335 8,780 3.8 2.3 1.5 151.9
Region XIII    -CARAGA 14,939 8,667 6,272 2.6 1.5 1.1 138.2
Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao 3,236 1,971 1,265 0.6 0.3 0.2 155.8
Foreign Countries 452            327              125              0.1 0.1 * 261.6

Note: Figures are not adjusted for under-registration

           * Less than 0.1 percent

Usual Residence of  the Deceased
Number

Sex Ratio
Percent

Source: PSA, CRS-VSD

 
 

 

Month Number Percent Daily Average Daily Index

Total 582,183 100.0 1,591 100.0
January 49,293 8.5 1,590 100.0
February 43,931 7.5 1,515 95.2
March 46,493 8.0 1,500 94.3
April 47,511 8.2 1,584 99.6
May 48,648 8.4 1,569 98.7
June 44,862 7.7 1,495 94.0
July 48,848 8.4 1,576 99.1
August 51,521 8.8 1,662 104.5
September 51,728 8.9 1,724 108.4
October 52,357 9.0 1,689 106.2
November 48,015 8.2 1,601 100.6
December 48,976 8.4 1,580 99.3
Source: PSA, CRS-VSD

Note: Figures are not adjusted for under-registration

Table 3. Number of Deaths by Month, Daily Average and Daily Index, Philippines: 2016

 
  



Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Total 582,183         100.0     334,678    100.0      247,505     100.0       
Under 1 21,874           3.8         12,566      3.8          9,308         3.8           
1-4 9,130             1.6         4,905        1.5          4,225         1.7           
5-9 5,395             0.9         2,944        0.9          2,451         1.0           
10-14 4,637             0.8         2,708        0.8          1,929         0.8           
15-19 7,922             1.4         5,121        1.5          2,801         1.1           
20-24 11,583           2.0         8,043        2.4          3,540         1.4           
25-29 13,641           2.3         9,765        2.9          3,876         1.6           
30-34 15,659           2.7         10,957      3.3          4,702         1.9           
35-39 19,439           3.3         13,190      3.9          6,249         2.5           
40-44 23,348           4.0         15,500      4.6          7,848         3.2           
45-49 31,066           5.3         20,549      6.1          10,517       4.2           
50-54 38,786           6.7         25,329      7.6          13,457       5.4           
55-59 45,860           7.9         29,879      8.9          15,981       6.5           
60-64 53,206           9.1         34,113      10.2        19,093       7.7           
65-69 57,687           9.9         35,595      10.6        22,092       8.9           
70-74 55,132           9.5         31,660      9.5          23,472       9.5           
75-79 56,419           9.7         29,107      8.7          27,312       11.0         
80-84 50,596           8.7         22,055      6.6          28,541       11.5         
85 and over 60,514           10.4       20,493      6.1          40,021       16.2         
Not Stated 289                * 199           0.1          90              *

Note: Figures are not adjusted for under-registration

           * Less than 0.1 percent

Table 4. Number and Percent Distribution of Deaths by Sex and Age Group, 
Philippines:  2016

Source: PSA, CRS-VSD

Age Group
FemaleMaleBoth Sexes

 
 
 
Table 5. Number and Percent Distribution of Deaths  by Attendance at death and Usual Residence, Philippines: 2016

Number Percent Number Percent Number Percent

Philippines 582,183 236,904 40.5 342,705 59.2 2,574 0.3

National Capital Region 76,839 42,045 7.2 34,669 6.0 125 *

Cordillera Administrative Region 8,329 3,275 0.6 5,035 0.9 19 *

Region I        -Ilocos Region 35,666 12,712 2.2 22,911 3.9 43 *

Region II       -Cagayan Valley 20,952 7,531 1.3 13,373 2.3 48 *

Region III      -Central Luzon 68,757 25,804 4.4 42,832 7.4 121 0.1

Region IV-A  -CALABARZON 82,764 34,186 5.9 48,507 8.3 71 *

Region IV-B  -MIMAROPA 16,105 5,628 1.0 10,379 1.8 98 *

Region V      -Bicol 36,228 13,251 2.3 22,884 3.9 93 *

Region VI     -Western Visayas 51,256 21,623 3.7 29,523 5.1 110 *

Region VII    -Central Visayas 47,937 17,858 3.1 29,843 5.1 236 *

Region VIII   -Eastern Visayas 23,821 7,142 1.2 16,620 2.9 59 *

Region IX     -Zamboanga Peninsula 17,457 6,857 1.2 10,421 1.8 179 *

Region X      -Northern Mindanao 26,070 11,176 1.9 14,798 2.5 96 0.1

Region XI     -Davao 29,260 11,704 2.0 16,367 2.8 1,189 0.2

Region XII    -SOCCSKSARGEN 22,115 8,308 1.4 13,792 2.4 15 *

Region XIII   -CARAGA 14,939 6,207 1.1 8,713 1.1 19 *

Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao 3,236 1,323 0.2 1,863 0.2 50 *

Foreign Countries 452 274 * 175 * 3 *

Note: Figures are not adjusted for under-registration

           * Less than 0.1 percent

Source: PSA, CRS-VSD

Medically Attended
Geographic Area Total

Unattended Not Stated

 



 
 

 

 Table 6. Number and Percent Distribution of Infant Deaths by Usual Residence, by Sex, Philippines: 2016

 Both 
Sexes 

 Male  Female 
 Both 

Sexes 
 Male  Female 

Philippines 21,874     12,566    9,308     100.0 57.4 42.5

National Capital Region 3,687       2,126      1,561     16.9 9.7 7.1
Cordillera Administrative Region 250          137         113        1.1 0.6 0.5
Region I        -Ilocos Region 1,205       662         543        5.5 3.0 2.5
Region II       -Cagayan Valley 604          355         249        2.8 1.6 1.1
Region III      -Central Luzon 2,480       1,424      1,056     11.3 6.5 4.8
Region IV-A  -CALABARZON 3,727       2,124      1,603     17.0 9.7 7.3
Region IV-B  -MIMAROPA 693          411         282        3.2 1.9 1.3
Region V       -Bicol 1,517       866         651        6.9 4.0 3.0
Region VI      -Western Visayas 1,383       775         608        6.3 3.5 2.8
Region VII     -Central Visayas 1,828       1,048      780        8.4 4.8 3.6
Region VIII    -Eastern Visayas 682          376         306        3.1 1.7 1.4
Region IX      -Zamboanga Peninsula 594          340         254        2.7 1.6 1.2
Region X       -Bukidnon 1,000       610         390        4.6 2.8 1.8
Region XI      -Davao 1,000       598         402        4.6 2.7 1.8
Region XII     -SOCCSKSARGEN 666          381         285        3.0 1.7 1.3
Region XIII    -CARAGA 345          205         140        1.6 0.9 0.6
Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao 209          125         84          1.0 0.6 0.4
Foreign Country 4              3             1            * * *
Source: PSA, CRS-VSD

Note: Figures are not adjusted for under-registration

           * Less than 0.1 percent

Number Percent
Region

 
 
 

Region Number Percent

Philippines 1,483           100.0

National Capital Region 159              10.7

Cordillera Administrative Region 18                1.2

Region I        -Ilocos Region 69                4.7

Region II       -Cagayan Valley 29                2.0

Region III      -Central Luzon 112              7.6

Region IV-A  -CALABARZON 213              14.4

Region IV-B  -MIMAROPA 50                3.4

Region V       -Bicol 118              8.0

Region VI      -Western Visayas 92                6.2

Region VII     -Central Visayas 201              13.6

Region VIII    -Eastern Visayas 75                5.1

Region IX      -Zamboanga Peninsula 53                3.6

Region X       -Northern Mindanao 79                5.3

Region XI      -Davao 86                5.8

Region XII     -SOCCSKSARGEN 62                4.2

Region XIII    -Caraga 56                3.8

Autonomous Region in Muslim Mindanao 11                0.7
Foreign Country -                  *

Source: PSA, CRS-VSD

Note: Figures are not adjusted for under-registration

           * Less than 0.1 percent

Table 7. Number and Percent Distribution of Maternal Deaths by Usual 
Residence, by Sex, Philippines: 2016

 


